Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer

North-East Irrigation Circle-I Debibari, Coochbehar

1st CORRIGENDUM OF NOTICE INVITING 'e'-TENDER No.

WBIW/SE/NEIC-I/NIT-11(e)/2016-17

Tender Id:- 2016_IWD_88814_1 and 2016_IWD_88814_13

Due to unavoidable circumstances Date Corrigendum have been made in the aforesaid NIT.

Document Download end Date & Time is extended upto 21.11.2016 upto 17:30 Hrs instead of 14.11.2016 at 17:30 Hrs.

Similarly Bid submission end Date & Time is also extended upto 21.11.2016 upto 17:30 Hrs instead of 14.11.2016 at 17:30 Hrs.

Technical Bid opening date is on 22.11.2016 at 11:30 Hrs instead of 15.11.2016 at 11:30 Hrs.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged until further notice.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer North-East Irrigation Circle-I Debibari, Coochbehar

Memo. No. $\frac{1}{(15)}$ 1192 (15)

Date: 11/11/2016

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-

- 01. Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 02. Superintending Engineer., Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Rd. Siliguri.
- 03. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, Karnajhora, Raigang.
- 04 Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teesta Adve. Building, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 05. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 06 Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 07 Superintending Engineer, North-East Irrigation Circle-II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 08 Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the CE, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.
- 10-12 Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division/ Alipurduar Irrigation Division/Cooch-Behar Irrigation Division
- 13 Executive Engineer & T.A. to the Superintending Engineer , **North-East Irrigation Circle-1** 14.Head Estimator of this Circle.
- 15. Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer North-East Irrigation Circle-I Debibari, Coochbehar